Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



ŧΤ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101.857	035
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arch Paging, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arch Wireless Holdings, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 1800 West Park Drive Suite 250. City: Westborough State: MA Zip: 01581 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9/20/00	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75828213 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Steinhart & Falconer, LLP 333 Market Street, Suite 3200.	8. Deposit account number: 19-4215
City:San FranciscoState: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Appl C. Silva	
Anna C. Silva	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 828213 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/27/2001 AAHMEDI 00000032 194215

01 FC:491

40.00 CH

75828213

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0107

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ARCH PAGING, INC.

Arch Paging, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted by written consent, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, a resolution setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety as follows: "The name of the corporation is Arch Wireless Holdings, Inc."

This amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is to be effective as of Monday, September 25, 2000 at 9:00 am (EST).

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

10 213026748340 SEP 21 '00 10:14

2EP 20 2000 15:30 FR HALE AND DORR LLP

REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0108

ARCH PAGING, INC.

Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0109

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARCH PAGING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARCH PAGING, INC." TO "ARCH WIRELESS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0687201

DATE: 09-21-00

2414295 8100

001475740

SEP 21 '00 10:14

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

302 674 8340 TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0110